PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4011537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG DWAYNE RAY	08/17/2016
MICHAEL D COLLINS	08/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL SYSTEMS BROADBAND, INC.	
Street Address:	6567 BRISA STREET	
City:	LIVERMORE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15239110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)948-3357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 948 3390

Email: official@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1255 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1011-0041			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES MICHAEL O'NEILL			
SIGNATURE:	/James M, O'Neill, Reg. #69,924/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016			

Total Attachments: 1

source=1011-0041_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503964882 REEL: 039469 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Craig Dwayne Ray, a citizen of the United States residing at 1716 McLaurin Lane Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

Michael D. Collins, a citizen of the United States residing at 1208 Dexter Ridge Drive Holly Springs, NC 27540

hereby assign(s) to All Systems Broadband, Inc., having its principal place of business at

6567 Brisa Street, Suite 200 Livermore, CA 94550

RECORDED: 08/17/2016

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Miniaturized HDMI Plug with Plug-In Retention Feature which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 15/239,110 filed on August 17, 2016 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Craig Dwayne Ray and Michael D. Collins had this assignment not been made.

B/17/2016 Date	Man Lo Craig Dv	Wyre K vafne Ray	<i>{</i>		
Date 8/17/2016	7/Jan/ Mich	1) La La nael D. Collins	<u></u>		
STATE OF NOWH CAROLINA					
WAKECounty					
I, FUNIFER HENDRY a Notar and Michael D. Collins personally appe foregoing instrument.	ry Public for said Co ared before me this	ounty and State, day and acknov	do hereby cer vledged the du	tify that Craig le execution of	D. Ray the
Witness my hand and official seal, this	the day of	AUGUST	, 20 <u>16</u> .		
(Official Seal)	<u><</u>	Notary Publid	Thellowy	<u></u>	
My commission expires 155. 27	<u>, 2021 </u>			JENNIFER MCKEI NOTARY PUBLI NOBTH CAROLII	c }

PATENT REEL: 039469 FRAME: 0104

WAKE COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. 02-27-2021